

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4146 OF 2004
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

P. NARASIMHA RAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.
 Mr.C.Kannan,adv.
 Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

On the death of the counsel for the appellant, Registry had issued notice dated 11.03.2011 to the appellant for making alternative arrangements. Notice has been served on appellant No.1. No appearance for appellant No.1. No alternative arrangement is seen made also. Notice addressed to appellant No.2 has been returned with an endorsement "left". Service of notice is not complete on appellant No.2.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.85

-2-

Considering the fact that address of appellant No.2 is not available and the fact that there is no appearance of appellant No.1 and no alternative arrangement is being made and the further fact that the matter being of 2004, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar

SB