

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4146 OF 2004

P. NARASIMHA RAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that service of notice for making alternative arrangement in place of deceased counsel for the appellants is complete in respect of appellant No.1.

As it is pointed out that service of notice for making alternative arrangement is awaited against appellant No.2 since a long time, a fresh notice be issued to appellant No.2 by way of registered post with acknowledgment due by the Registry within a period of two weeks.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER