

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4146 OF 2004

P. NARASIMHA RAO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of Appellant No.1.

Notice for making alternative arrangement has not been served on Appellant No. 2 for the last one year.

Under the circumstances, Appellant No. 1 will supply the latest and correct address of Appellant No. 2 within four weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued to Appellant No. 2 for making alternative arrangement, returnable within six weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master