

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4146 OF 2004

P. NARASIMHA RAO & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of
the signed order.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4146 OF 2004

P. NARASIMHA RAO & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On the last date of hearing, nobody was present on behalf of appellant No.1. Today, no one is present to represent appellant No.1. Latest and correct address of appellant No.2 is not available and he could not be served on the address shown in the memo of parties available on the record.

The appellants have not made any alternative arrangement for engaging any Advocate-on-Record after the demise of earlier Advocate-on-Record. It appears that the appellants are not interested in pursuing the matter.

Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 5, 2013